

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-6	377	Version: 1		Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	9/19/	/2023			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	9/26/	/2023			Final action:	9/26/2023	
Enactment date:	9/26/	/2023			Enactment #:	2023-276	
Title:	A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing a one-month extension of the Concession Agreement with Fresh AN, LLC for the operation of the café space at the Coral Gables Golf and Country Club. (Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez)						
	Lobbyist: N/A						
Sponsors:	Com	imissioner	r Menendez				
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. R-2023-276 Signed, 2. Commission Cover 09.26.23 Resolution -CC Cafe one month extension Fresh AN LLC, 3. Draft Resolution Extending Concession Agreement with Fresh AN, LLC, 4. Cafe Concession Agreement 05.31.22						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Acti	on	Result
9/26/2023	1	City Con	nmission		ado	pted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing a one-month extension of the Concession Agreement with Fresh AN, LLC for the operation of the café space at the Coral Gables Golf and Country Club. (Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez)

Lobbyist: N/A [Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]